Chest disease clinic without consultant

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Kurigram

Kurigram Chest Disease Clinic is running without a consultant for chest diseases, much to the suffering of tuberculosis (TB) patients.

There are two posts of physicians -- one medical officer and one junior consultant for chest diseases -- in the clinic, but the main post of junior consultant has been lying vacant for around six months, a staff member of the clinic said.

The medical laboratory scientists perform the medical tests as there is no radiologist for two years and pharmacist for one year, the source added. Some patients from Lalmonirhat come for treatment at

the clinic as GenXpert machine to perform Genexpert test for confirmation of TB is not available there, said laboratory attendant Ashok Kumar. About 25 patients used to come here every day for treat-

ment when a junior consultant provided services to them, he said, adding that now around five patients come. Shuchitra Rani, 35, wife of Profulla Barman of Gayari

village in Kurigram Sadar upazila said "I have been suffering

from chest problem for long." She said she has been taking treatment for two weeks in the clinic but the doctor has not told her what disease she has. TB patient Gendee Bewa, 60, wife of Pani Mia of Bhitarkuthi village in Nageswari upazila said, "I have been taking treatment in the clinic for six months without any

improvement. I come here to take medicines when they are

finished. I have heard there is no doctor for chest disease in

the clinic.' Kurigram Civil Surgeon Dr Aminul Islam said, "The post of junior consultant in the clinic has remained vacant for several months. I give treatment to some referred patients from the clinic as I have training on chest disease. The post should be filled up for better treatment."

নিলাম দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মোকাম বিজ্ঞ অতিরিক্ত জেলা জজ ৭ম আদালত, ঢাকা

মিস মামলা নং-৩৬৮/২০০৩। বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থা

বর্তমানে- বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লিঃ প্রধান কার্যালয়- ৮, রাজউক এ্যাভিনিউ, থানা-পল্টন, ঢাকা। ----- দরখাস্তকারী/ডিক্রিদার

মেসার্স রাজার হাট কোল্ড স্টোরেজ লিঃ

কাজীপাড়া রোড, শান্তিকুটির, পুরাতন কসবা, থানা-কসবা, জেলা-যশোর। মেজর (অবঃ) রফিক হাসান ফারুক, পিতা-মৃত নরুল ইসলাম,

ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক, মেসার্স রাজার হাট কোল্ড স্টোরেজ লিঃ, কাজীপাড়া রোড, শান্তিকুটির, পুরাতন কসবা, থানা-কসবা, জেলা-যশোর। অফিস-লায়ন শপিং কমপ্লেক্স (১ম তলা), ৭৩, এয়ারপোর্ট রোড, থানা-তেজগাঁও, জেলা-ঢাকা।

মিসেস জরিনা বেগম, স্বামী-মৃত নুরুল ইসলাম, পরিচালক, মেসার্স রাজার হাট কোল্ড স্টোরেজ লিঃ, কাজীপাড়া রোড, শান্তিকুটির, পুরাতন কসবা, থানা-কসবা, জেলা-যশোর। অফিস-লায়ন শপিং কমপ্লেক্স (১ম তলা), ৭৩, এয়ারপোর্ট রোড, থানা-তেজগাঁও, জেলা-ঢাকা।

মিসেস সাজেদা আক্রার, স্বামী- জহুর হাসান সায়েদ, পরিচালক, মেসার্স রাজার হাট কোল্ড স্টোরেজ লিঃ, কাজীপাড়া রোড, শান্তিকুটির, পুরাতন কসবা, থানা-কসবা, জেলা-যশোর। অফিস-লায়ন শপিং কমপ্লেক্স (১ম তলা), ৭৩, এয়ারপোর্ট রোড, থানা-তেজগাঁও, জেলা-ঢাকা।

 ৫। আমিনুল ইসলাম, পিতা-মৃত লুৎফর রহমান, পরিচালক (প্রাক্তন ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক) মেসার্স রাজার হাট কোল্ড স্টোরেজ লিঃ, কাজীপাড়া রোড, শান্তিকুটির, পুরাতন কসবা, থানা-কসবা, জেলা-যশোর। অফিস-লায়ন শপিং কমপ্লেক্স (১ম তলা), ৭৩, এয়ারপোর্ট রোড, থানা-তেজগাঁও, জেলা-ঢাকা।

----- প্রতিপক্ষ/দায়িকগণ এতদারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাইতেছে যে, উল্লেখিত

দায়িকগণের নিকট হইতে দরখাস্তকারী/ডিক্রিদার ব্যাংকের প্রাপ্য ৯,৯৯,০৬,০০০/- টাকা (০২/১১/২০০৯ইং তারিখের হিসাব অনুযায়ী) আদায় কালতক সময় পর্যন্ত ১৪% হারে সুদ ও যাবতীয় খরচসহ আদায়ের নিমিত্তে নিমু তফসিল বর্ণিত সম্পত্তি নিলাম বিক্রয়ের জন্য আগ্রহী ক্রেতাদের নিকট হইতে দরপত্র আহবান করিতেছে। আগ্রহী নিলাম ক্রেতাদেরকে অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিসহ তাহাদের নিজস্ব প্যাডে বা সাদা কাগজে স্পষ্ট অক্ষরে নিলাম ক্রেতার নাম, ঠিকানা, প্রদত্ত দর অংক ও কথায় এবং দরের ২৫% জামানতের বিবরণ লিখিয়া সহি স্বাক্ষরিত মোহরকৃত টেভার আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। আগামী ২৭/০৩/১৭ইং তারিখ দুপুর ২:০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে নিলাম ক্রয়ের ইচ্ছুক প্রত্যেক দরদাতা উদ্ধৃত দর অনূর্ধ্ব ১০ (দশ লক্ষ) টাকা হইলে উহার ২০%, উদ্ধৃত দর ১০,০০,০০০/- (দশ লক্ষ) টাকা অপেক্ষা অধিক এবং অনূধৰ্ব ৫০,০০,০০০ (পঞ্চাশ লক্ষ) টাকা হইলে উহার ১৫% এবং উদ্ধৃত দর ৫০,০০,০০০ (পঞ্চাশ লক্ষ) টাকা অপেক্ষা অধিক হইলে উহার ১০% এর সমপরিমাণ টাকার জামানতস্বরূপ ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট বা পে-অর্ডার আদালতের অনুকূলে দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল করিবেন। দরপত্র সরাসরি নির্দিষ্ট দরপত্র বাক্সে কিংবা রেজিস্ট্রীকৃত ডাকযোগে নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে নির্ধারিত কর্তৃপক্ষের নিকট প্রেরণের মাধ্যমে দাখিল করিতে হইবে। অনূর্ধ্ব ১০,০০,০০০/- (দশ লক্ষ) টাকার উদ্ধৃত দর গৃহীত হইবার পরবর্তী ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিবসের মধ্যে, ১০,০০,০০০/- (দশ লক্ষ) টাকা অপেক্ষা অধিক এবং অনূর্ধ্ব ৫০,০০,০০০/- (পঞ্চাশ লক্ষ) টাকার উদ্ধৃত দর গৃহীত হইবার পরবর্তী ৬০ (ষাট) দিবসের মধ্যে এবং ৫০,০০,০০০/- (পঞ্চাশ লক্ষ) টাকার অধিক উদ্ধৃত দর গৃহীত হইবার পরবর্তী ৯০ (নকাই) দিবসের মধ্যে দরদাতা সমুদয় মূল্য পরিশোধ করিবেন এবং তাহা করিতে ব্যর্থ হইলে আদালত জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত করিবেন। উল্লেখ্য দরদাতার দরগ্রহণের বিষয়টি আদালতের বিবেচনা সাপেক্ষ।

১নং দায়িক কোম্পানির মালিকানাধীন সম্পত্তির তফসিল "ক" জিলা-যশোর, থানা-কোতয়ালী, মৌজা-রামনগর, জে,এল নং-৮৪, সি,এস খতিয়ান নং-১০৭, ১০৭১, ১০৮২, এস,এ খতিয়ান নং-৮৪১, সি,এস ও এস,এ দাগ নং-১৭৩, জমির পরিমাণ ১২ শতাংশ। এস,এ খতিয়ান নং-৯২৮, সি,এস ও এস,এ দাগ নং-১৭৪, জমির পরিমাণ ২৪²/_২ শতাংশের কাতে ১৫²/_২ শতাংশ। এস,এ খতিয়ান নং-১০১৮, সি,এস ও এস,এ দাগ নং-১৭৫, জমির পরিমাণ ২৭ (সাতাশ) শতাংশ একুনে তিন দাগে মোট জমির পরিমাণ ৫৪^১/১ শতাংশ যাহার নামজারী খতিয়ান নং-১৩৮৬।

জিডি-৪৪৮

অতিরিক্ত জেলা জজ ৭ম আদালত, ঢাকা



Patients with chest disease wait for treatment on the premises of Kurigram Chest Disease Clinic. The photo was taken recently.

PHOTO: STAR

on fresh remand OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pabna A Sirajganj court yesterday granted two days' remand for

Shahzadpur Municipality Mayor Halimul Haque Miru and his brother Habibul Haque Mintu in journalist Shimul murder case. Senior Judicial Magistrate Md Nazrul Islam gave the

Mayor Miru, brother

order when the police produced them before his court seeking seven-day remand. Investigation Officer of the case Md Monirul Islam told

this reporter that they need to grill the accused further to know more information about the killing of Shimul and illegal firearms. Monirul said police were confirmed during investigation

that illegal firearms were used during the clash, in addition to licensed ones. Both the key accused were taken on fresh remand to recover the illegal arms and would be interrogated whether

the killing was targeted or not, the IO added. Earlier, Shahzadpur court granted five days' remand for Mayor Halimul Haque Miru, his brother Habibul Haque Mintu and six others on February 13 and February 15 in this regard.

Abdul Hakim Shimul, Shahzadpur upazila correspondent of Bangla daily The Samakal, was shot when Miru and his men opened fire during a factional clash of the ruling

Awami League (AL) on February 2. Shimul succumbed to his injuries on February 3 while being taken to Dhaka from Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College Hospital in Bogra.

Pledge to

menace

Benapole

and violence.

resist drug

OUR CORRESPONDENT,

Speakers vowed to do their

best to root out criminal

activities and build a society

free from drugs, corruption

an anti-drug rally at

Navaron bazar in Jessore's

Moniruzaman as chief guest

urged the people to give infor-

mation to the law enforcers

about drug traders and build a

social movement against the

evil forces. He hoped that

Jessore will be drug-free

Md Anisur Rahman and

Asraful Alam Liton, mayor

of Benapole municipality,

Superintendent of Police

within a month.

were present.

Sharsha upazila yesterday.

They made the pledge at

Khulna DIG of police SM

Fishing preferred to schooling for children

Most kids of Lalmonirhat fishermen's families deprived of education

রোবটিক্স এন্ড মেকাট্রনিক্স ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যা**ল**য়, ঢাকা-১০০০

ঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের রোবটিক্স এন্ড মেকাট্রনিক্স ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগের লট-১, লট-২, লট-৩ এবং লট-৪ এর

আওতায় এয়ারকুলার, কম্পিউটার, ইলেকট্রনিক্স, মেকট্রনিক্স এবং রোবটিক্স ল্যাবের যন্ত্রপাতি ক্রয়ের জন্য প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান হতে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা হচ্ছে। শট-১ এবং শট-২ এর জন্য সিডিউল মূল্য ১,৫০০/-

টাকা এবং লট-৩ এবং লট-৪ এর জন্য সিডিউল মূল্য ৩,০০০/- টাকা ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের টি.এস.সি তে

অবস্থিত জনতা ব্যাংকে (হিসাব নং ৩৬০০০৩৯২, হিসাবের নাম: টেন্ডার সিডিউল ক্রয় বিক্রয়) জমা দিয়ে উক্ত জমার কপি অত্র বিভাগের অফিসে (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে) জমাদান পূর্বক দরপত্র সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। আগামী

০১/০৩/২০১৭ তারিখ হতে ১৪/০৩/২০১৭ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে দরপত্র ক্রয় করা যাবে।

দরপত্রের খামের উপর লট নম্বর উল্লেখ করে ১৫/০৩/২০১৭ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:০০টার মধ্যে বিভাগীয় অফিসে

সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র জমা দেয়া যাবে। ঐদিন দুপুর ১২:৩০টায় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে। কোনরূপ কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতীত কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র/লট বা সকল দরপত্র/লটসমূহ গ্রহণ বা বাতিল

DIABETIC ASSOCIATION OF BANGLADESH

(BADAS)

122 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue

Shahbag, Dhaka - 1000

INVITATION FOR RE-TENDERS

S DILIP ROY, Lalmonirhat

Most of the fishermen in the district prefer sending their children for fishing to schooling and so, a large number of children from fishermen's families do not see the light of education. Fisherman Mohor Ali, 35, of Dharla

rriver basin village Falimari in Sadar upazila said he and his two brothers were trained to catch fish instead of going to school, so they are teaching their children to catch fish. "We know that education does not help us to earn our livelihood, so we don't send our children to school," he added.

Mohor's father Nabiar Hossain, 68, said he did not send his three sons to school due to poverty and also because there was no school in the village at that time.

Mohor's son Suzon Islam, 11, said he goes with his father for catching fish with net, but he does not like the hard work. "I tell my parents that I want to go to school but they do not listen to me," he added.

village in Teesta river basin under Aditmari upazila said there are around 3,000 fisher-

করার ক্ষমতা রাখেন।

Procuring Entity Name

Nomenclature of Tender

Procurement Method

Tender Package Number

Price of Tender document

Place of Selling of Tender Document

Date & Time of Selling of Tender Document

Last Date of Selling of Tender Document

Last Date & Time of Dropping of Tender

Time for completion of the supply/works

Designation of Official inviting tender

Solvency Certificate and other conditions as mentioned in the Tender Document

Tender Opening Date & Time

Place of submission of Tender

Tender Security

Source of Fund

(Non-Refundable)

Invitation Reference No. & Date

men's families in the district and children from only four to five percent of the families go to school. "I didn't educate my children and similarly they are not educating their children," he said, adding that studying in school is not their job, but catching fish is their main job for earning livelihood

Dhiren Chandra Das, 42, said he is sending his two sons and a daughter to the local school and he wants them to get higher education. "I was deprived of education due to unawareness of my parents," he said, adding that he tells his neighbours to send their children to school

College student Swapon Chandra Das, 18, son of fisherman Madhob Chandra Das of Teesta Daspara village said most fishermen believe that if they educate their children they will dislike their ancestral job, so they do not send their children to school. "Besides studying, I want to help my father catch fish every day," he added.

District Fisheries Officer Latifur Ramanath Chandra Das, 62, of Daspara Rahman said he will conduct campaigns to build up awareness among the fishermen for sending their children to school.

Diabetic Association of Bangladesh (BADAS)

BADAS/Project/WCDEMH-Uttara-3/2017/879

BADAS Secretariat (4th floor of BIRDEM Hospital)

122Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Shahbag, Dhaka. Tender document will be available from

02.03.2017 to 28.03.2017 on all working days (9.00

29 March, 2017 at 12.30 pm (In presence of the

tenderer's or their authorized agent, if there be any)

commercial bank in favour of Diabetic Association of

Project Director, Establishment of a Fifty Bedded

Diabetes, Endocrine and Metabolic Hospital for

Women & Children, Uttara, Dhaka

BADAS Secretariat (4th floor of BIRDEM Hospital)

122, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Shahbag, Dhaka.

(Re-tender); Date: 26 February 2017

Taka Five Thousand (5,000.00) Only

Children, Uttara, Dhaka.

Open Tendering Method.

BADAS & GOB

Eight Packages

am to 1.00 pm)

Bangladesh

BADAS, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever

Three (03) months

28 March, 2017 upto 1.00 pm

29 March 2017 upto 12.00 Noon

Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of

Medical Equipment & other items (Package- 'A' 'B'

'C' 'D' 'E' 'F' 'G' & 'H') for Fifty Bedded Diabetes,

Endocrine & Metabolic Hospital for Women &

চেয়ারম্যান

Freedom fighter beaten dead

A CORRESPONDENT, Satkhira

A freedom fighter was beaten to death in Satkhira Sadar upazila on Monday night.

The victim was Abul Kalam Azad, 70, a resident of Ghona village in the upazila. Police arrested four people for their alleged involvement

in the killing. Azad's son Tuhin Alam said a group of people beat his father

following a money related feud around 7:15pm on Monday. The victim was rushed to Satkhira Sadar Hospital where

he succumbed to his injuries around 2:00am, said Iqubal Mahmud, a physician of the hospital. "Our neighbour Ekramul Islam bought some materials

from the construction material shop of my elder brother Akhtarul Islam with Tk 4000 on credit three months ago," Tunim Alam said. "On Monday, my father went to Ekramul's house for the money but instead of refunding the amount, they locked in

an altercation. At one stage, Ekramul attacked my father and punched him on the chest," he said. Akhtarul lodged a case in this connection against seven people and police arrested Mominur Rahman, Abdul Wadud, Md Jony Hossain and Munna Hossain, said Firoz Hossain

Mollah, officer in charge of Satkhira Sadar Police Station. Arrestee Mominul Rahman, also a brother of Ekramul, admitted that his brother bought materials with Tk 4000 on credit from Akhtarul and an altercation took place between them.

Mominul, however, claimed that they did not know about the 'sickness and death' of Akhtarul's father Azad.

Local lawmaker Sheikh Afil Uddin presided over the progamme.

Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/ Energy and

Osmosis (RO) unit with necessary modification or replacement

as per specifications outlined in this tender document on turnkey

880-31-2501261-7

hassanshahirul@gmail.com

880-31-2501269

Completion time in days



Ministry/division

Eastern Refinery Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) North Patenga, Chittagong-4204, Bangladesh Telephone: 088-31-2501261-7, Fax: 088-31-2501269 Email: md-office@erl.com.bd, Website: www.erl.gov.bd

Invitation for Local Tender (Re-Tender) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

| 1. | Ministry/division | Mineral Resource. |
|------|--|--|
| 2 | Agency | Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation. |
| 3 | Purchaser name | Eastern Refinery Limited (on behalf of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation). |
| 4 | Purchaser code | Not applicable. |
| 5 | Purchaser district | Chittagong. |
| 6 | Invitation for | Activation of a Reverse Osmosis (RO) Plant at ERL. |
| 7 | Invitation Ref No. | ER/OPRN/RO-50/2016 |
| 8 | Date | February 27, 2017. |
| KEY | NFORMATION | |
| 9 | Procurement method | Open tendering, single stage, double envelop. |
| FUND | DING INFORMATION | |
| 10 | Budget and source of funds | Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation. |
| 11 | Development partners (if applicable) | Not applicable. |
| PAR1 | ICULAR INFORMATION | |
| 12 | Project/program code (if applicable) | Not applicable. |
| 13 | Project/program name (if applicable) | Not applicable. |
| 14 | Tender package No. | Not applicable. |
| 15 | Tender package name | Single. |
| 16 | Tender publication date | March 01, 2017. |
| 17 | Tender last selling date | March 29, 2017. |
| 18 | Tender closing date and time | March 30, 2017, 14:30 hrs. |
| 19 | Tender opening date and time | March 30, 2017, 15.00 hrs. |
| 20 | Name & address of the office(s) | Address |
| | - Selling tender document (principal) | Accounts Officer (Cash), Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong, Bangladesh. Phone: 880-31-2501261-7 |
| | - Selling tender document (others) | ERL Liaison Office, YMCA Bhaban, 2nd Floor, 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Phone: 880-02-8391990-1. |
| | - Receiving tender document | Board Room, 1st Floor, Registered Office, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong-4204, Bangladesh. |
| | -Opening tender document | Board Room, 1st Floor, Registered Office, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong-4204, Bangladesh. |
| 21 | Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional) | Not applicable. |
| INFO | RMATION FOR TENDERER | |
| 22 | Eligibility of tenderer | This invitation for tender is open to tenderers from all eligible entities. |
| 23 | Brief description of goods or works | Inspection, design, procurement, supply, replacement/modification and delivery of all machineries, materials, equipment and tools etc at owner's site and subsequent erection, fabrication, commissioning and test run of the pretreatment plant, and activation of the existing Reverse |

Eligibility of Tenderers: (a) The tenderers should be manufacturer or their authorised supplier/distributor or dealer of offered equipment/items. (b) Tenderers shall have a minimum five (05) years of experience in supplying of similar Medical Equipment/items in Bangladesh or in any country of Asia. (c) Tenderers shall Price of tender document (Tk) submit their price quotation either for individual package or sub-package or all packages and price Identification shall be quoted 100% of the items and quantities specified for each package/sub-package. (d) The No. of lot tenderers should have valid up-to-date legal documents like trade licence, TIN, VAT, Income Tax & Bank ER/OPRN/ RO-50/2016 2% of quoted amount will be deposited in the form of Demand Draft or Pay Order from any schedule

GD-455

Tk 2000.00 (two thousand only) Location Tender security amount BDT 2,50,000.00 (two ERL's Water Treatment Plant

270 (two hundred and lac & fifty thousand only) seventy) days from the date of contract signing PURCHASER DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Md Shahirul Hassan. Designation of official inviting tender DGM (F&A) and Authorized Representative. Address of official inviting tender Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong-

4204, Bangladesh.

Telephone No:

Fax No:

E-mail:

28 Contact details of official inviting tender

md-office@erl.com.bd The purchaser reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings. If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time and same venue.

befrehist when the Md. Golam Kibria Bhuiyan Project Director, Establishment of a Fifty Bedded Diabetes, Endocrine and Metabolic Hospital for Women

& Children, Uttara, Dhaka